#### 900236257 10/17/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAKER & BAKER LLC		101/01/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSM SUBHOLDINGS INC.	
Street Address:	1912 Montreal Road	
City:	Tucker	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1940512	ORTH SINCE 1882
Registration Number:	1341265	TECHNICARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123101659

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 626 4557

Email: nyctrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Rosaya

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56182996-000028

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0683 1940512

, 00<sup>-</sup>598 Н

900236257 REEL: 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bales
Signature:	/mjb/
Date:	10/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger Baker Baker LLC to CSM Subholdings#page1.tif source=Merger Baker Baker LLC to CSM Subholdings#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0684



PAGE 3

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BAKER & BAKER LLC", A WISCONSIN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "CSM SUBHOLDINGS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CSM
SUBHOLDINGS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 8:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2005, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

050000051

Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet THE WITH CAPTERNY OF \$5591001

DATE: 01-03-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0685

State of Delaware -Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:40 AM 01/03/2005
FILED 08:31 AM 01/03/2005
SRV 050000051 - 2045577 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is CSM Subholdings Inc.
, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is
Baker & Baker LLC a (list jurisdiction) Wisconsin limited
liability company.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is CSM Subholdings Inc.
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on January 3, 2005 at 9:00 a.m. (E.S.T.)
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1912 Montreal Road,
Tucker, Georgia 30084
the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or partner of any constituent limited liability company.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 1st day of January A.D., 2005  By:
Authorized Officer
Name: Lemor C. Colibea
Print or Type
Title: Vice President and Secretary

DEI 30-UNILIVIA C ) Sipling Diffior

**RECORDED: 10/17/2012** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0686